

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOI request reference: | 2016/092 |
| Date request received: | 08/04/2016 |
| Date request responded to: | 05/05/2016 |
| Category: | Finance |
| Tags: | Vehicle, procurement, spend, cost, suppliers |

Request Detail:

Procurement and Usage of Vehicle Hire

1. What is the annual spend on vehicle hire at Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust?
2. What proportion (%) of your annual spend on vehicle hire relates to cars and light commercial vehicles up to 3.5t?
3. Who is the person within Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust responsible for vehicle hire services? (Please provide name, job title, telephone, email and address details)
4. Who are your current suppliers for vehicle hire?
5. When are your current vehicle hire arrangements due to expire?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. What is the annual spend on vehicle hire at Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust? **We have assumed you mean lease car costs which for last year 2015/16 was £307k**
2. What proportion (%) of your annual spend on vehicle hire relates to cars and light commercial vehicles up to 3.5t? **100%**
3. Who is the person within Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust responsible for vehicle hire services? (Please provide name, job title, telephone, email and address details) **GMP Drivercare manage the services on our behalf, contact details available at www.gmpdrivercare.co.uk**
4. Who are your current suppliers for vehicle hire? **Various hire companies, see below**
5. When are your current vehicle hire arrangements due to expire? **We currently use the Central Government Procurement Framework, we believe this is valid for another three years**